Long term deposits - 526,658,384 - - - - 526,658,384
Certificate of investments 5%-13% 573,652,742 312,661,379 152,204,200 108,787,163 - (0)

1,543,428,313 665,621,190 185,537,535 108,787,163 - 583,482,425

On balance sheet gap - 2008 100,747,762 14,115,408 342,969,422 298,391,538 2,846,030 (557,574,636)

Effective yield Carrying
Account Upto 3 months

Over 3 months
to 1 year

Over 1 year
to 5 years Over 5 years

Not exposed to
interest rate risk

2009
Exposed to interest rate risk

(Rupees)

Effective yield Carrying
Account Upto 3 months

Over 3 months
to 1 year

Over 1 year
to 5 years Over 5 years

Not exposed to
interest rate risk

2008
Exposed to interest rate risk

(Rupees)

Leasing Limited

44

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2009

Chairman Chief Executive

2009 2008
(Rupees)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have decreased / (increased) loss for the year by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed
on the same basis for 2008.

As at 30 June 2009
Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial liabilities (3,010,772) 3,010,772
Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial assets 5,849,290 (5,849,290)
Net effect 2,838,518 (2,838,518)

As at 30 June 2008
Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial liabilities (5,297,946) 5,297,946
Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial assets 2,711,183 (2,711,183)
Net effect (2,586,763) 2,586,763

The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on loss for the year and assets / liabilities of the Company.

38.3.2 Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk of unfavourable changes in the fair value of equity securities as a result of changes in the levels of KSE-Index
and the value of individual shares. The equity price risk exposure arises from the company's investments in equity securities for which
prices in the future are uncertain. The company does not plan to make any father investment in equity securities.

As the entire investment portfolio has been classified in the AFS category, a 10% increase / decrease in redemption value and share